
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Martin (1-0)
Loss: Jordan Garrett (0-1)
Save: Cassell (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rodney Graves First: Anthony Ross Third Base: Sidney Ferguson 
Start: 4:05 pm   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 184   Weather: clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Western Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Coll. of Charleston 0 0 0 0 4 0 X 4 6 1

Western Carolina (0-1) -vs- Coll. of Charleston (1-2) 2/14/2014 at Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (Patriots Point)

Western Carolina 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Amelia Griffin rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Karley Harkey ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Taylor Sigmon 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Heather Chastain c 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Sarah Perrine pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kara Salvo 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Courtney Buchanan dh/p 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Amber Kimrey cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Makenzi McAteer 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Courtney Price ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Whitney Haywood lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 2 6 5

CS: Sarah Perrine (1)
E: Taylor Sigmon (1); Jordan Garrett (1)

Coll. of Charleston 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vaughn ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Maples dh/c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Pedigo rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Mueller lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hodgson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Frisbie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Corthell cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Hansis c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Trgovac pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Cassell p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Padilla 2b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 6 3 2 6 4

SB: Padilla (1)
E: Martin (1)

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Garrett (L, 0-1) 4.2 6 4 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 20 21 3 5 –
Courtney Buchanan 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 –
Totals 6 4 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 24 26 5 6

Coll. of Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Martin (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 17 19 6 4 –
Cassell (S, 1) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 4 –
Totals 3 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 24 26 6 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Western Carolina - Top of 1st WCU COF
Griffin struck out looking. 0 0
Harkey popped up to ss. 0 0
Sigmon flied out to lf. 0 0

Coll. of Charleston - Top of 1st WCU COF
Vaughn popped up to 2b. 0 0
Maples grounded out to ss. 0 0
Pedigo popped up to 1b. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd WCU COF
Chastain walked. 0 0
Salvo reached on a fielder's choice; Chastain out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Buchanan reached on a fielding error by p; Salvo advanced to second. 0 0
Kimrey reached on a fielder's choice; Buchanan out at second 2b to ss; Salvo advanced to third. 0 0
McAteer struck out swinging. 0 0

Coll. of Charleston - Top of 2nd WCU COF
Mueller reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to third, out at home rf to 3b to c. 0 0
Hodgson grounded out to ss. 0 0
Frisbie grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd WCU COF
Haywood grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Griffin grounded out to p. 0 0
Harkey singled to left field. 0 0
Sigmon struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Coll. of Charleston - Top of 3rd WCU COF
Corthell struck out swinging. 0 0
Hansis struck out swinging. 0 0
Padilla singled to left field. 0 0
Padilla stole second. 0 0
Vaughn grounded out to p. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 4th WCU COF
Chastain singled to third base. 0 0
Perrine pinch ran for Chastain. 0 0
Perrine out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Salvo lined out to 3b. 0 0
Buchanan walked. 0 0
Kimrey popped up to 2b. 0 0

Coll. of Charleston - Top of 4th WCU COF
Chastain to c for Perrine. 0 0
Maples fouled out to c. 0 0
Pedigo struck out looking. 0 0
Mueller grounded out to p. 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 5th WCU COF
McAteer struck out looking. 0 0
Haywood flied out to lf. 0 0
Griffin flied out to 3b. 0 0

Coll. of Charleston - Top of 5th WCU COF
Hodgson struck out swinging. 0 0
Frisbie struck out looking. 0 0
Corthell singled through the left side. 0 0
Hansis singled up the middle; Corthell advanced to second. 0 0
Padilla singled up the middle, RBI; Hansis advanced to second; Corthell scored. 0 1
Trgovac pinch ran for Hansis. 0 1
Vaughn walked; Padilla advanced to second; Trgovac advanced to third. 0 1
Maples singled to first base, RBI; Vaughn advanced to second; Padilla advanced to third, scored on an error
by 1b, unearned; Trgovac scored. 0 3
Pedigo singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Maples advanced to third; Vaughn
scored. 0 4
Buchanan to p. 0 4
Garrett to dh. 0 4
Mueller walked. 0 4
Hodgson struck out swinging. 0 4

Western Carolina - Top of 6th WCU COF
Cassell to p for Trgovac. 0 4
Martin to dh. 0 4
Maples to c. 0 4
Trgovac to dh. 0 4
Cassell to p for Martin. 0 4
Harkey struck out looking. 0 4
Sigmon struck out, out at first c to 1b. 0 4
Chastain singled to shortstop. 0 4
Salvo grounded out to c. 0 4

Coll. of Charleston - Top of 6th WCU COF
Frisbie lined out to ss. 0 4
Corthell grounded out to ss. 0 4
Cassell to p for Trgovac. 0 4
Martin to dh for Cassell. 0 4
Cassell flied out to rf. 0 4

Western Carolina - Top of 7th WCU COF
Buchanan grounded out to p. 0 4
Kimrey grounded out to c. 0 4
Price pinch hit for McAteer. 0 4
Price grounded out to p. 0 4

Coll. of Charleston - Top of 7th WCU COF


